

a

SLP(C)No. 1997 OF 2003  
ITEM No.44

Court No. 7

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1997/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2002 in WP 17109/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. COOP. CENTRAL BANK EMPS. ASSON.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record  
impleading party ) (With office report)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr.K.S.Rao,Adv.

Mr. T.N.Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed during the course of the day. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed with  
in two weeks thereafter.

As far as respondent No.4 is concerned the petitioner is directed to take steps to effect serv  
ice within six weeks. Dasti service is also permitted. In default of effecting service withi  
n the time aforesaid, the SLP will stand dismissed as against respondent No.4.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER