

a

SLP(C)No. 1997 OF 2003
ITEM No.27

Court No. 6

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1997/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2002 in WP 17109/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. COOP. CENTRAL BANK EMP.S. ASSON.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record
and impleading party)((With office report)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr.G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. I.Venkata Narayana,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.N.Rao,Adv.

Mr. A.Ramesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for three weeks for filing rejoinder.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER